SOUTH
aFrica

HaLaHar7
raLLlLyY]

12

273

3 874

4 16

577

10 3

11

23

12 5

13

11

14 24

JOHN KELLY

CHARAN
MOORE

GERT VAN DEN
BERG

HENTIE
HANNEKOM
RUAN BURGER
GARY
PRETORIUS

CHRIS
OPPERMAN

HANNES
GROBLER

MARK
JOHNSTON

MARTIN
LOURENS

VICTOR VAN
GRAAN

GIDEON BUYS

JURIE BOTHA

LEONARD
CREMER

— VA

P 7AF

B 7AF
P ZAF
B 7AF
P ZAF
B ZAF

B ZAF

P 7AF

B ZAF
B 7AF
P 7aF
B 7AF
P ZAF

MOTO -
450

MOTO -
450

MOTO -
OPEN

MOTO -
OPEN

MOTO -
OPEN

MOTO -
450

MOTO -
450

MOTO -
OPEN

MOTO -
IRON
MAN

MOTO -
450

MOTO -
OPEN

MOTO -
IRON
MAN

MOTO -
450

MOTO -
OPEN

KALAHARI RALLY 2021
PARTIAL UNOFFICIAL CLASSIFICATION FOR STAGE 1

MOTO - 450, MOTO - OPEN, MOTO - IRON MAN, MOTO - IRON MAN 60 +
[POS| N | _DRIVER(S) [NATIONALITY|VEHICLE| CLASS | __TEAM __|ST1-SS1/ST1-SS2|PENALTY| BONUS | TOTAL | GAP INTERVALLl ______REMARKS _____

00:00:00 00:00:00 05:40:10 00:00:00

BROTHER
LEADERTREAD
KTM

KUDUMANE
BRAKES RACING

PENTA MOTOR
GROUP

TEAM MATIIEN

HINDSIGHT IS
AWESOME

JOHNSTON
MOTO

DROOMERS
YAMAHA

ROBERTS
RACING RALLYE

DROOMERS
YAMAHA

ROBERTS
RACING RALLYE

02:33:40 03:06:30

02:40:31

02:40:30

02:36:36

02:49:22

02:55:05

03:00:41

03:03:51

02:51:14

03:14:07

03:19:07

03:01:11

02:58:33

03:18:41

03:05:

03:20

03:29:

03:42:

03:38:

03:44:

03:49

04:06:

03:51

03:52:

04:11

04:29:

04:09:

29

143

50

05

33

27

143

47

145

30

:01

24

54

00:05:

00:00:

00:05:

00:00:

00:05:

00:10:

00:05:

00:31

00:05:

00:14:

00:16:

00:11:

00:28:

00

00

00

30

00

00

00

140

10

30

10

30

00:00:00 05:46:00 00:

00:00:00 06:01:13 00:

00:00:00 06:06:26 00:

00:00:00 06:31:27 00:

00:00:00 06:33:38 00:

01:15:23 06:45:08 01:

01:15:31 06:53:35 01:

00:15:18 06:58:01 01:

00:00:00 07:05:52 01:

00:00:00 07:11:38 01:

00:00:00 07:12:12 01:

00:00:00 07:27:58 01

00:00:00 07:28:36 01

05:50

21:03

26:16

51:17

53:28

04:58

13:25

17:51

25:42

31:28

32:02

:47:48

:48:26

00:00:

00:05:

00:15:

00:05:

00:25:

00:02:

00:11:

00:08:

00:04:

00:07:

00:05

00:00:

00:15

00:00:

00

50

13

13

01

11

30

27

26

51

146

34

146

38

TIME: 20:00:27
DATE: 2021-09-05
DOCUMENT: 5
PAGE: 1

NEUTRALIZATION=00:15:18

NEUTRALIZATION=00:15:54,
WPM(1)

NEUTRALIZATION=00:16:35

NEUTRALIZATION=00:17:18,
WPM(1)

NEUTRALIZATION=00:15:21,
OVERSPEED

NEUTRALIZATION=00:19:52,
WPM(1)

NEUTRALIZATION=00:15:07,
Medical Help, WPV(1), WPM(1)

NEUTRALIZATION=00:12:44,
Medical Help, WPV(1)

Late at TC2,
NEUTRALIZATION=00:17:08,
Medical Help + 15 min penalty
(STOP SIGNS), OVERSPEED

Late at TC2,
NEUTRALIZATION=00:15:57,
WPM(1)

Late at TC2,
NEUTRALIZATION=00:16:34,
WPM(2)

NEUTRALIZATION=00:15:43,
OVERSPEED, WPV(1)

Late at TC2,
NEUTRALIZATION=00:14:52,
WPV(1), WPM(1)

Late at TC2,
NEUTRALIZATION=00:15:50,
OVERSPEED, WPM(2)



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1 204 / SIEGFRIED

2 202 / JOHAN
3 205 NUNO SANTOS PRT Bl AGO

4 201 HORREL / CARL B3 ZAF B 7AF

5 203 VOOGT / MARIO B3 7aF B ZAF

19

55

26

88

15

14

13

25

123

17

20

DREYER VAN

B 7AF

NIEKERK
WERNER =
KENNEDY =
S
VAUGHN ROUX  B3e= 7AF
JODE MOSTERT s
(1) P ZAF
RYAN HAWKER s
(1) B 7AF
KOBUS MARAIS s
0 D= 2aF
MARTHINUS -
RAS (1) B zaF
DAVE
RICHARDSON ™= ysA
(1)
WESSEL -
BOSMAN (1) D2 ZAF
WILLEM DU o
TOIT (1) Do 2aF
PIETER -
LABUSCHAGNE B3 ZAF
(1)

GEOFF MINNITT
ROUSSEAU
THEO ERASMUS

BEKKER (1)
JOAO LOTA /

(1)
HAMISH

OOSTHUIZEN
DWAYNE

DU PLESSIS (1)

B 2ar B 7aF
B 7AF B 7AF

MOTO -

450

MOTO -
IRON
MAN

MOTO -
IRON
MAN

MOTO -
OPEN

MOTO -

450

MOTO -
OPEN

MOTO -

450

MOTO -
OPEN

MOTO -
IRON
MAN 60

MOTO -

450

MOTO -

450

SXS

SXS

SXS

SXS

SXS

MARSHMALLOW
POP

PENTA MOTOR
GROUP

ROBERTS
RACING RALLYE

HINDSIGHT IS
AWESOME

ROBERTS
RACING RALLYE

ROBERTS
RACING RALLYE

WCT

ENGINEERING

MARIENDAL
RACING

ANGOLA RALLY

TEAM

NH3

03:32:03

03:25:09

03:06:31

03:00:00

04:01:15

04:18:26

04:11:45

04:23:26

04:29:31

04:38:26

04:38:26

02:35:39 03:59:02 00:25:40 00:00:00 06:34:41 00:00:00

02:42:40 04:21:11

03:01:42 04:21:11

03:31:57 04:01:11

REFRIGERATION

TEAM UTV

04:01:57 04:31:11

03:

04:

04:

04:

05:

04:

05:

04:

04:

05:

05:

57:

11

35:

55:

05:

55:

05:

55:

55:

05:

05:

34

:06

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

SXS
POS| N | DRIVER(S) | NATIONALITY |VEHICLE|CLASS| _ TEAM __|ST1-S51|ST1-SS2|PENALTY| BONUS | TOTAL | GAP JINTERVALL| ______REMARKS

00:05:00

00:27:50

00:17:50

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:40

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00 07:29:37 01

00:00:00 07:36:16 01:

00:00:00 07:41:44 02:

00:00:00 07:55:12 02:

00:00:00 09:06:27 03:

00:00:00 09:13:38 03:

00:00:00 09:16:57 03:

00:00:00 09:18:38 03:

00:00:00 09:24:43 03

00:00:00 09:43:38 04:

00:00:00 09:43:38 04:

:49:27

56:06

01:34

15:02

26:17

33:28

36:47

38:28

:44:33

03:28

03:28

00:00:50 00:00:00 07:03:51 00:29:10

00:09:10 00:00:00 07:22:53 00:48:12

00:07:10 00:00:00 07:33:08 00:58:27

00:00:00 00:00:00 08:33:08 01:58:27

00:01:01

00:06:39

00:05:28

00:13:28

01:11:15

00:07:11

00:03:19

00:01:41

00:06:05

00:18:55

00:18:55

00:00:00

NEUTRALIZATION: 00:15:00,
WPM(1)

Late at TC2,
NEUTRALIZATION=00:16:21,
OVERSPEED, WPM(2)

Late at TC2,
NEUTRALIZATION=00:16:46,
OVERSPEED, WPM(1)

NEUTRALIZATION=00:10:52, DNF
(SS2)

MAX TIME (SS1),
NEUTRALIZATION=00:37:11, DNS
(SS2)
NEUTRALIZATION=00:13:50,
OVERSPEED, DNF (SS2)

DNF (SS1),
NEUTRALIZATION=00:26:41, DNS
(SS2)

MAX TIME (SS1), NEUTRALIZATION:

00:15:00, DNF (5S2)

DNF (SS1),
NEUTRALIZATION=00:08:55, DNF
(SS2)

DNF (SS1), DNS (SS2)

DNF (SS1), DNS (SS2)

Late at TC2,
NEUTRALIZATION=00:16:23,
15min penalty (STOP SIGNS),

WPM(2)

Late at TC2,

00:29:10 NEUTRALIZATION=00:17:32, MAX

00:19:02

00:10:15

01:00:00

TIME (SS2)

Late at TC2,
NEUTRALIZATION=00:16:35,
OVERSPEED, DNF (SS2)

Late at TC2,
NEUTRALIZATION=00:17:08,
WPM(1)

DNS



FIA - T1, BUGGY
POS| N | DRIVER(S) | NATIONALITY |VEHICLE|CLASS|  TEAM  |ST1-SS51/ST1-SS2|PENALTY| BONUS | TOTAL | GAP [INTERVALL|  REMARKS |

TERENCE
MARSH / — - FIA- RED-LINED o L L e - . . NEUTRALIZATION=00:16:04,
1308 RO T 7WE B ZAF . 02:31:31 03:21:29 00:10:00 00:00:00 05:53:00 00:00:00  00:00:00 e
GREYLING
EBEN
BASSON /  nuwm o FIA- RED-LINED o L o o o L L NEUTRALIZATION=00:16:10,
2304 200N B3 Zar B 7AF I 02:48:39 03:14:31 00:05:00 00:00:00 06:03:10 00:10:10  00:10:10 e
SCHUTTE
PHILIP
BOTHA / Late at TC2
o — FIA- PENTA/RED-LINED - .. o o e o L . A & e,
3 305 ROELOF B o B 2aF e 02:30:37 03:37:35 00:06:30 00:00:00 06:08:12 00:15:12  00:05:02  NEUTRALIZATION=00:16:05,
JANSE v WPM(1)
VUREN
gs‘é"DAﬁ'\"? Hia] - - Late at TC2,
4312 B 2ar B 2aF BUGGY 312 RACING CREW 02:38:07 03:54:24 00:28:10 00:00:00 06:32:31 00:39:31  00:24:19  NEUTRALIZATION=00:16:08,
JOHANN DU P2am >—
OVERSPEED, WPM(3)
TOIT
HENNIE DE
5z |LERS 4 S—PNa FIA - TREASURY ONE 02:27:47 04:32:53 00:50:20 00:00:00 07:00:40 01:07:40  00:28:09 NEUTRALIZATIONL—act)%?f;-gi'
ADRIAAN P ZAF B2 ZAF el :27: :32: :50: :00: :00: :07: :28: =00:17:51,
OVERSPEED, WPM(1)
ROETS
SCHALK
BURGER / _ KING PRICE P
6 303 HENK JANSE  B3e= 7AF Do 7AF FIA - XTREME/S.BURGER 02:22:33 04:52:53 00:00:00 00:00:00 07:15:26 01:22:26  00:14:46  NEUTRALIZATION=00:17:28,
— ] T1 DNF (SS2)
v VUUREN M/SPORT
(1)
JUNIOR Late at TC2,
SMITH / BOK e e JUNIOR SMITH . o s e o L - NEUTRALIZATION=00:14:50,
7 306 DL A ST B 2ar B zaF BUGGY JoioR oF 03:02:52 05:07:53 00:16:10 00:00:00 08:10:45 02:17:45  00:55:19 o\ cpa i ATENE DR
(1) 15min penalty (STOP SIGNS)
Bonus and penalties are already part of the times. NEW: For easier understanding, we are not including DNF / DNS in the penalty field GE‘X)'TRAQ

anymore and indicate this only via remarks.



